

Northern Ireland Assembly

Licensing Bill

Annotated Marshalled List of Amendments Consideration Stage Monday 29 February 2016

Amendments tabled up to 9.30am Wednesday, 24 February 2016 and selected for debate

Amendment 1 [Made]

Clause 2, Page 1, Line 12

Leave out subsection (3)

Mrs Judith Cochrane

Amendment 2 [Made]

Clause 2, Page 1, Line 12

Leave out subsection (4) and insert -

'(4) After Article 2A of the principal Order insert—

"Meaning of "outdoor stadium"

2AA. In this Order "outdoor stadium" means any premises—

- (a) which are structurally adapted and used, or intended to be used, for the purpose of providing a venue primarily for a variety of outdoor sporting events and other activities,
- (b) which include one or more areas for indoor events and activities, and
- (c) which are designated in regulations as a stadium which the Department considers to be of importance to the whole of Northern Ireland.".'

Amendment 3 [Made]

Clause 3, Page 2, Line 10

Leave out 'paragraphs' and insert 'subsections'

Mrs Judith Cochrane

Amendment 4 [Made]

Clause 3, Page 2, Line 14

Leave out subsection (4) and insert -

- '(4) In each of the following provisions of the principal Order, for "(k)" there shall be substituted "(1)"—
 - (a) Article 2(4) (meaning of references to premises);
 - (b) Article 15(2)(e)(ii) (renewal of licences);
 - (c) Article 22(6)(c)(ii) (transfer of licences).'

Mrs Judith Cochrane

Amendment 5 [Made]

Clause 4, Page 2, Line 21

Leave paragraph (a)

Mrs Judith Cochrane

Amendment 6 [Made]

Clause 4, Page 2, Line 26

Leave out subsection (3) and insert -

'(3) In Article 77A of the principal Order (the cross-heading before which becomes "Indoor arenas and outdoor stadia" and the title to which becomes "Attachment of conditions to licences for indoor arenas or outdoor stadia"), in paragraph (1), after "indoor arena" insert "or outdoor stadium".'

Mrs Judith Cochrane

Amendment 7 [Made]

Clause 5, Page 3, Line 4

Leave out 'an'

Amendment 8 [Made]

Clause 7, Page 3, Line 10

Leave out subsections (1) and (2) and insert-

'(1) In Article 52A of the principal Order (the title to which becomes "Indoor arenas and outdoor stadia"), in paragraph (1), after "indoor arena" insert "or outdoor stadium".'

Mrs Judith Cochrane

Amendment 9 [Made]

Clause 7, Page 3, Line 15

Leave out "inserted—" and insert "inserted; "or"

Mrs Judith Cochrane

Amendment 10 [Made]

Clause 7, Page 3, Line 18

At end insert -

'(4) In Part 1 of Schedule 10A to the principal Order (penalty points for offences punishable with level 3 fine on the standard scale), in the entry for Article 52A(2), after "indoor arenas" insert "or outdoor stadia".'

Mrs Judith Cochrane

Amendment 11 [Made]

Clause 8, Page 3, Line 20

Leave out subsections (1) and (2) and insert-

'(1) This Act comes into operation on 1 September 2016.'

Mrs Judith Cochrane

Amendment 12 [Made]

Clause 8, Page 3, Line 24

Leave out 'is made by negative resolution and'

Amendment 13 [Made]

Clause 8, Page 3, Line 27

After 'order' insert '; and an order under this section containing such provision or such modifications is subject to negative resolution.'